REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

|, Lionel Bouchard, hereby revoke the Pow

er of Attorney executed in favour of
my son, Andre Bouchard, and my daughter,

Lynda Staub, on January 10, 2006

Janua}_27, 2006
) “LIONEL BOUCHARD
// s 204-781-6387
Vi /
“DAVID M. BRADLEY _———/
Barrister and Solicitor M {
Wilder Wilder & Langtry ™ \\

1500 — One Lombard Place
Winnipeg, MB R3B 0X3

Unau thorized use of this power of attorney should be

reported to Constable Russell of the Headingley RCMP at

888-0358,
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. Province of Manitoba
INFORMATION
This 1s the information of

Brtste ol TR

.-

L L

a member of the Royal Canadian Mounted
Police hereinafter called the informant.

The informant says that he has reasonable and
probable grounds to believe and does believe

THAT /QUE:

COUNT 1: That Andre Lionel BOUCHARD ¢, 0

Municipality of Cartier in the Province of Mamtoba "ti(Lunla

property of Ma(len' 5
dollars contrary to section 334(b) of the Criminal Code of Canada

contents and an Audiovox 6600 blackberry, the

CANADA

Province du Manitoba

¥ ees 323

DENONCIATION

Les présentes constituent la dénonciation de

"ON BEHALF OF HER MAJFS Iy THF QUFE\J"

membre de la Gendarmerie royale du Canada
ci-apres appelé(e) le dénonciateur.

Le dénonciateur déclare qu'il a des motits
raisonnables et probables de croire et croit

OR, Q1 ag‘!( )i day of January A.D. 2006

at or near the Rural
blauk leather Mackenzle hnefcase with

{1 e
L

] 7T S
™ LT

@ ( SWORN/AFFIRMED before me this / DECLARE SOUS SERMENT OU AFFIRME SOLENNELLEMENT

“devant moi le

et
o 9
i &

A magistrate in and
Province of Mani

y

}

foba

I/day of / jour d February , 2006 at/& Rural Municipality of Headingley , Manitoba / au Manitoba.
S. STRIT

L

for the

Provmcml Couu .K.Ldg pr Justice.
Juge de la Cour provinciale ou jugé de pm\

Informant / Dénonciateur

(To be completed if sent by

telecommunications)
O I?ﬁh&ﬁml d'eclare that all matters contair

information are trve. ta.the best of my know

belief. I understand that this statement is of
force and effect as 1f made under :th.\

Dated this / Fait le at

(day/jour) (month/mois) (year/année)

(A remplir dans lc cas d'un envoi par
télécommunications)

ed in the O Je déclare solennellement que les faits énoncés dans
ledge and la dénonciation sont exacts autant que je sache. Je

the same comprends que la présente déclaration & la méme

ol | valeur et le méme effet que si elle était taite sous
T~ sgrment.

a i , Manitoba / au Manitoba.
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D: | Bradley |

From: Angela + Andre Bouchard [abouchard8@hotmail.co
Sent Sunday, January 29, 2006 8:42 AM

T dbradley@wilderwilder.com

Subject: Lionel Bouchard

January 29, 2006

Mr. David Bradley, LL.B.

Wilder Wilder & Langtry !

Barristers and Solicitars
1500 Richardson Building
One  Lombard Plaee
Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3B 0X3

Dear Mr. Bradley;

o
|

I am writing you with my concerns regarding any possible ¢
Bouchard. Dad had a Power of Attorney drawn up by his law
Christianson, Christianson Jones law firm in Portage la B
2005 prior to his accident, on December 16, 2005. ' 8ince th
Legaré has been in contact with you to it ate 2 %iabilit
company of the Blessed Sacrament Chuzrch @f St. Eusgache.
of our family members including myself agreed to pioceed o)
will need continuous medication to stabilize his condition
and will need to be closely monitored for his long term st

I do not believe my father has made sufifiicient recbvery to
continues to be under the doctor’s supervision with a heal
medication and his mental state. He tires very easily and

lot. He has clearly not made a ‘complete recovery blthough

hospital into the care and supervision of the health nurse.

can be manipulated mentally. I do not believe revoking th
best interest. I feel very strongly as a family member th
shown to be self-serving for no other reason than |financia
family members do not wish to have Marlene represent our #

I ask that in the event of a favorable judgment for my fat
Trust fund fer his care and well being and not fox |the fin
member.

I trust you will use your best judgment in this delicate £
Please respond to the family members who have and will be
Sincerely

¥

André Lionel Bouchard
Box 746
Portage la Prairie,
RIN 3C2

Manitoba

1

abouchard8@hotmail.com
57-5000/857-2096

)

mpensatiion for my father Lignel
yer, Chris Christianson of

Lirie sometime during November

s accident, my |sister Marlene

y suite against the insurance
With reservations, the majority
n behalf of our father since he
for an extended period of time
ate of health.

[

€

make decisions on his own. He
th nurse monitoring hi
gets frustrated and confused a
he was |released from the

He has clearly shown that he
e Power |of Attorney is in his
at Marlene’s involvement has

1 gain. | The majority of the

ather im thisimattey.

(=
S

her that the money be put in a
ancial gain of any single family

amily matter.
contacting you.
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David Bradley
From: Bouchards [skb5661@gmail.com]

Sent:  Sunday, January 29, 2006 10:41 AM \
To: dbradley@wilderwilder.com

Subject: Lionel Bouchard ‘
|
[ am writing this letter due to the concerns 1 have regarding the care and financial well being of Lionel
Bouchard (Dad). Regarding the unfortunate concussion that Dad sustaine%d, [ feel it is in his best interest
if further financial and care decisions be determined jointly by Andy and Lynda as they have been the
most directly involved in his care and well being in the past years. I feel Marlene has been irresponsible
in her recent actions to stop the plans that were initiated which would see \Dad placed in an assisted
living environment. I believe Marlene can and will manipulate the situation and Dad for her own
financial gain. She has proven to be capable of this behavior in the past. ‘Any financial gains should be

put in trust to be directed jointly by Andy and Lynda.
Thank you for your consideration in this matter. 1

Jerry Bouchard

1/30/2006
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Lavid Bradley

From: HJoh327946@aol.com

Sent:  Sunday, January 29, 2006 3:41 PM
To: dbradley@ wilderwilder.com
Subject: Lionel Bouchard

Dear Mr. Bradley:

My name is Helene Johnson (nee Bouchard) and am the fourth daughter of Lionel Bouchard.

The reason for this email is that | have many concerns over my father's affairs. | believe that my sister Marlene
Legare is not there for my father's best interest. She has lived in British Columdia for the past 35 years and has
had very limited contact with our father. Marlene has a long history of borrowing money from family members
and either not repaying back her loans or paying them in a very late fashion. | speak from personal experience
and not just from hearsay. | believe that she is has her own personal motives fci;r keeping Dad at home by
himself and not in as assisted living establishment. My father has many times expressed his desire to live in the
local Manor where he will thrive among his friends. Her false pretense of caring for our Dad has nothing but
confused him . f

My brother Andre and sister Lynda have always been there for our father whenever he has had any financial,
personal or health issues. They have routinely visited him over the years and are well aware of his wishes. My
brother Andre does not need any monetary compensation from our father as he is financially set in his own
right. This is why | believe that Andre is still the right person to have Power of Attorney over my father. As a
family member | feel strongly that his has nothing but our father's best interest at heart.

If there is a judgement settlement | believe that it should be put in a Trust fund for our father's care so that he
can live the rest of his life comfortably . The majority of the family does not Wal‘i\t to benefit financially from our
father's accident. ‘

|
Thank-you for listening and | hope that this will persuade you to reconsider ke?ping Andre in charge of my
father's affairs. ‘

Sincerely,

Helene D. Johnson

W 243 S8070 Evergreen Drive

Big Bend, Wisconsin U.S.A. 53103

Email Hjoh327946@aol.com
Telephone : 262 662-3167 1

1/30/2006
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"~ avid Bradley

From: Leona Bouchard [leonabouchard@hotmail.com]

Sent: Monday, January 30, 2006 1:30 AM

To: dbradley@wilderwilder.com \
Subject: URGENT - Lionel Bouchard - lawsuit

Sunday, January 30, 2006 :
i

I am writing to you with respect to a lawsuit initiated by my father Lionel Bouchard of Elie, Manitoba
due to a head injury brought about by his fall this last Christmas. I underitand that you have been
retained by my sister Marlene Legare of Mapleridge, B.C. to represent mj father in this matter.

I can strongly advise that my sister Marlene's motives are suspect, that she has misrepresented herself
numerous times in the past to me and the family and I seriously question whether Marlene has my

father's best interests at heart.

Under no circumstances would I ever entrust my sister Marlene with anyt;hing, least of all with the care
and control of our father. Over the years, she has shown herself to me as ‘having no conscience and as

being self-serving, manipulative and deceitful.
\

[ believe that my brother Andre Bouchard and sister Lynda Staub have dq"ne an admirable job over the
years of looking after my father and they should be allowed to continue td? act on his behalf.

\
If I can be of any assistance or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Leona Bouchard 1
- 11835 Elbow Drive S.W.
Calgary, A.B.

T2W 1H1

leonabouchard@hotmail.com (403) 281-4965 (403) 830-9399 (cell)

1/30/2006



